
From: O"Reilly, Patrick D. (Fed)
To: Waltermire, David A. (Fed)
Cc: Iorga, Michaela (Fed); Vassilev, Apostol T. (Fed); Peralta, Rene C. (Fed); Regenscheid, Andrew R. (Fed); Badger,

Mark Lee (Fed); Kuhn, D. Richard (Fed); Booth, Harold (Fed); Kerman, Sara J. (Fed); Pillitteri, Victoria Yan (Fed);
Sokol, Annie W. (Fed); Cooper, David (Fed); Moody, Dustin (Fed); Ferraiolo, Hildegard (Fed); Jacobs, Jody L.
(Fed); Mehta, Ketan L. (Fed); Souppaya, Murugiah P. (Fed); Nelson, Alexander J. (Fed); Paulsen, Celia (Fed);
Prisaca, Dragos (Fed); Cousin, Dmitry A. (Fed); Yaga, Dylan J. (Fed); Trapnell, Eric R. (Fed); Shook, James
(Fed); Boyens, Jon M. (Fed); Delak, Katya M. (Fed); Bassham, Lawrence E. (Fed); Chen, Lily (Fed); Scholl,
Matthew A. (Fed); Mell, Peter M. (Fed); Sonmez Turan, Meltem (Fed); Ross, Ronald S. (Fed); Quinn, Stephen D.
(Fed)

Subject: RE: Email Lists on email.nist.gov
Date: Thursday, August 15, 2019 9:16:13 AM

Division 773 Email List(s) Owners,
REMINDER – There is an Email List Migration MEETING TODAY (Thurs., Aug. 15) at 1:30 in Lecture
Room B in 101. Justin (OISM) and his OISM team are going to discuss the decommission of the email
list server that hosts email lists and provide suggestions and guidance on what to do & how they will
help with migration of your list(s) to either Google Play or GovDelivery.
 
NOTE – in my initial email last week, I said meeting starts at 2pm.  I somehow got the incorrect time. 
Meeting START TIME IS 1:30pm.
If you already had your list migrated to Google Groups – I don’t think you need to attend this
meeting, I believe it is geared more for list owners that are still on the NIST email server.
 
Thanks everyone that already responded to my email(s) in regards to the email list(s) you are owner
(or co-owner) of and for also giving me updated status of the list(s).  Appears that a number of you
guys already migrated your list(s) to Google Groups & it is just a simple matter of NIST’s OISM Team
not deleting list from their (NIST) email server logs.  And there are some of you that still needs to
have your list(s) migrated from NIST email server to either Google Groups and/or GovDelivery.  I
haven’t had a chance to respond to most of your email responses – I got them and I will be updating
my list with your list’s current status from your email responses.
 
I apologize if this caused some confusion with some of you in regards to your lists – like I said earlier
there was some lack or mis-communication along the way. I had no idea that some of you already
migrated your lists to Google Groups.  I initially thought this was a new request from OISM that
needed to be done.
 
Over the next month, I will do my best to assist you and OISM in making sure the list(s) gets migrated
over to either Google Groups or GovDelivery so there will not be any interruption with your list(s).  A
couple of you said that you don’t use or need list anymore and should be deleted.  I will let OISM
know those lists and cc the owner of list.
 
For those that are planning to attend NIST Nobel Prize Bill Phillips talk at 2:30, you can do so (leave
LR B about 2:15 to get a seat)
 
Like I mentioned earlier, I will do my best to help you all out that still needs to have their lists

migrated. We have up to Dec. 1st to get this done.  But a good rule of thumb – let’s not wait for last
minute to do this.  My goal is to have all of your lists migrated by end of Sept. if not sooner.
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Thanks.
Pat
 

From: O'Reilly, Patrick D. (Fed) 
Sent: Friday, August 9, 2019 4:24 PM
To: Waltermire, David A. (Fed) <david.waltermire@nist.gov>
Cc: Iorga, Michaela (Fed) <michaela.iorga@nist.gov>; Vassilev, Apostol (Fed)
<apostol.vassilev@nist.gov>; Peralta, Rene (Fed) <rene.peralta@nist.gov>; Regenscheid, Andrew
(Fed) <andrew.regenscheid@nist.gov>; Badger, Mark Lee (Fed) <mark.badger@nist.gov>; Kuhn, D.
Richard (Fed) <d.kuhn@nist.gov>; Booth, Harold (Fed) <harold.booth@nist.gov>; Kerman, Sara J.
(Fed) <sara.kerman@nist.gov>; Pillitteri, Victoria Yan (Fed) <victoria.pillitteri@nist.gov>; Sokol, Annie
W. (Fed) <annie.sokol@nist.gov>; Cooper, David A. (Fed) <david.cooper@nist.gov>; Moody, Dustin
(Fed) <dustin.moody@nist.gov>; Ferraiolo, Hildegard (hildegard.ferraiolo@nist.gov)
<hildegard.ferraiolo@nist.gov>; Jacobs, Jody (Fed) <jody.jacobs@nist.gov>; Mehta, Ketan (Fed)
<ketan.mehta@nist.gov>; Souppaya, Murugiah (Fed) <murugiah.souppaya@nist.gov>; Nelson,
Alexander J. (Fed) <alexander.nelson@nist.gov>; Paulsen, Celia (Fed) <celia.paulsen@nist.gov>;
Prisaca, Dragos (Assoc) <dragos.prisaca@nist.gov>; Cousin, Dmitry A. (Fed)
<dmitry.cousin@nist.gov>; Yaga, Dylan (Fed) <dylan.yaga@nist.gov>; Trapnell, Eric (Fed)
<eric.trapnell@nist.gov>; Shook, James (Fed) <james.shook@nist.gov>; Boyens, Jon M. (Fed)
<jon.boyens@nist.gov>; Delak, Katya (Fed) <katya.delak@nist.gov>; Bassham, Lawrence E. (Fed)
<lawrence.bassham@nist.gov>; Chen, Lily (lily.chen@nist.gov) <lily.chen@nist.gov>; 'Scholl,
Matthew' (matthew.scholl@nist.gov) <matthew.scholl@nist.gov>; Mell, Peter (Fed)
<peter.mell@nist.gov>; Sonmez Turan, Meltem (Assoc) <meltem.turan@nist.gov>; Ross, Ronald S.
(Fed) <ronald.ross@nist.gov>; Quinn, Stephen (Fed) <stephen.quinn@nist.gov>
Subject: FW: Email Lists on email.nist.gov
 
Division Colleagues of Email Lists/Alias Email Address Owners,
 
First – please do not panic about this email in regards to NIST email lists & alias email addresses that
you are owners for (present and past lists that are no longer being used today which somehow
shows list/address is in active status).
 
Apparently, the email server that hosts all the below addresses (and across NIST) is going to be
decommissioned (retired).  NIST system administrators are suggesting that folks have their lists

moved to Google Group -OR- GovDelivery.  This server is going to be decommissioned by Dec. 1st.  
There is time to get all of the facts straight and put the list(s) in the right place without interruption
of your list/alias address.
I provided the complete list for all of you BELOW.
 

OISM (email team) is going to be hosting a meeting on Thursday, August 15th at 2pm in Lecture
Room B (bldg.. 101).  Further details will be given at this meeting.
 
Some of you may already received an email from NIST OISM (Justin?) in regards to your list. Some of
you only have 1-2 lists/aliases, and some of you have quite a few.
 



NOTE: I asked Justin why is webmaster-csrc is on this list?  He said that it is a mailing list.  I asked him
“Do you mean a mailing list with subscribers?” Answer was yes.   I told him that webmaster-csrc is
NOT a mailing list, it is just an alias email address that we put on all CSRC webpages for our visitors
can send us email with inquiries.  Then Justin told me that when this alias address was created, they
put it on the wrong server (it was something like that).
 
Here is snippet of what Justin sent me in his email in regards to webmaster-csrc address:
“The server is scheduled to go out of commission December 1st.  It's running CentOS 5 and is unable
to update itself, so it really should be decommissioned ASAP.  This does not affect email aliases, but
in your case that email alias was mistakenly set up on email.nist.gov, it should have been an O365
email alias.”
 
Looking at the majority of the lists/addresses below, I have a gut feeling at least 70% of these listed
are simply an alias email address and NOT a subscriber email list – like how I oversee the
GovDelivery lists for all the publication releases and email notifications we send out.
 
PLAN OF ACTION:
I will try to email as many of you today (what is left of workday) and finish emailing rest of you on
Monday.  I will only include the list of list(s)/alias(es) that you were identified as owner of and I will
ask you whether this list/alias is an address specifically geared towards receiving emails from the
public just like webmaster-csrc OR if your list has subscribers and has multiple folks associated to the
address (Ex. A draft document may have about a dozen folks working together and is main channel
of communication for draft team) – those kind of lists will need to go to Google Group or
GovDelivery.  I will ask you to identify each one you are owner of and to what’s it purpose or where
it should go.
 
Like I said, we have some leeway in terms of time to get all of these lists/aliases put in the “new”
right channel and continue with our daily business as usual.
As the saying goes “We will make it work.”
 
Thanks.  I believe a while back I heard wind that OISM was going to do something with the email
list/alias but I haven’t heard much about it until the other day.
We/I will learn more at this meeting & I hope most if not all of you can attend to learn as well.
 
Patrick
 

Subject: Re: Email Lists on email.nist.gov
 
Patrick,
 
I'm glad you reached out, here are the 773 owners and the mailing lists they manage on
email.nist.gov .  This does include FISMA, but that one and a (very) few others have already
converted to Google Groups.  At the Aug. 15th meeting I will mention GovDelivery as the
preferred way for announcement-based lists where archiving is not needed. 
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scap-dev

OCIL-dev

oscal-updates

sam-policy

asset-dev

oscal-dev

emerging-specs

XCCDF-dev

Scap-content

conmon-sam-coi

secauto-workshop-discuss

Secauto-docs

remediation-dev

cpe-discussion

cce-working-group

Common-sam-coi

Common-sam-dev

Conmon-sam-dev
michaela.iorga@nist.gov

Cc_fra

Sec-cloudcomputing

Cc_forensics

Cc_security

oscal-updates

oscal-dev

Cc_acm

Cc_ficam

CC_OVERLAY

CC_RMF
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Cc_km

Cc_sra

Cc_forum

Surf_itl_students
apostol.vassilev@nist.gov

Cmvpwg

algotest

tvpwg

softmod

cloudmod

hardmod

govcoord
rene.peralta@nist.gov

beacon-notifications

Qrng

Nistbeacon

Pqc

Pet
andrew.regenscheid@nist.gov

sp800-193comments

800-155comments

Uocava-voting

Ibe
mark.badger@nist.gov

toolchain

hpc-security

Emap-dev

Emap-wg
d.kuhn@nist.gov
acts-project
harold.booth@nist.gov

Nvdstaff
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Nistccc-parents

nvdupdate
sara.kerman@nist.gov

Ispabfriends

Hash-forum

Ispab
victoria.pillitteri@nist.gov

cps_cyber

Fcsm

Fisma-project
annie.sokol@nist.gov

Cc_interop

cc_standards
david.cooper@nist.gov

pkits

PIV-test-cards
dustin.moody@nist.gov

pqc-forum

ecc-forum
hildegard.ferraiolo@nist.gov

Idms-info

Fips-201-2
jody.jacobs@nist.gov

Fcsm

Fisma-project
ketan.mehta@nist.gov

hpc-security

Cc_ficam
murugiah.souppaya@nist.gov

TLS-cert

TLS-visibility
alexander.nelson@nist.gov
Dfxml
celia.paulsen@nist.gov
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sw.assurance
dmitry.cousin@nist.gov
Ubwg
dragos.prisaca@nist.gov
scap-validation
dylan.yaga@nist.gov
blockchain
eric.trapnell@nist.gov
samate
james.shook@nist.gov
security-research-review
jon.boyens@nist.gov
sw.assurance
katya.delak@nist.gov
SigmaXi_NIST
lawrence.bassham@nist.gov
lwc-forum
lily.chen@nist.gov
Crypto-club
matthew.scholl@nist.gov
Ispab
meltem.turan@nist.gov
Crypto-club
patrick.oreilly@nist.gov

Webmaster-csrc
peter.mell@nist.gov

security-research-review
ronald.ross@nist.gov
scc
stephen.quinn@nist.gov

cps_cyber

 
-Justin

From: O'Reilly, Patrick D. (Fed) <patrick.oreilly@nist.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 9:16 AM
To: Senseney, Justin S. (Fed) <justin.senseney@nist.gov>
Subject: Email Lists on email.nist.gov
 
Hi Justin,
I think we met/emailed once or twice in past.
If not, I work in the Computer Security Division (773) in ITL.
I am the main administrator for our division that sends out email notifications to the various topics
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we have established on the GovDelivery platform.
 
I heard that OISM is going to be shutting down the email lists server that I’m sure a good number of
folks at NIST use.
My question for you is – Could you please kindly put together a report for me of ALL the email lists
that my division (CSD 773) currently has or currently uses to send out emails to their subscribers?
 
I know of one very popular list is the FISMA list and I believe the list owner(s) is/are: Victoria (Vicky)
Pillitteri and/or Jody Jacobs
Not sure if there is an ISPAB list or not.
 
So I’m hoping you could provide me with this information: list name and who the owner(s) are so
that way I can follow up with them to make sure they/we get the lists transferred over to Google
groups or if they want to transfer the list to GovDelivery, etc.
 

Is it possible that you can provide me with the complete list by tomorrow (Wed., Aug. 7th by 2pm)?  I

see that you have a meeting planned for Aug. 15th in LR B to discuss this and I want to make sure
that my folks attend. I plan to attend so I can learn more about this transformation from NIST to
Google Groups.
 
My division values our mailing lists deeply for this is one of the best ways to reach out to all of our
subscribers of any new updates that NIST ITL Cybersecurity Program have which we find very
important to the subscribers.
 
Thank you.
Regards,
Patrick O’Reilly
NIST Computer Security Division
Division GovDelviery General Administrator
CSRC Web Team Member


